

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in WA No. 3/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kanika Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Subia Sen,Adv.
Mr. Heletson Nangkhland,Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of
Rs. 50,000/- before this Court, within four weeks, by way of litigation
costs of the respondents, returnable within twelve weeks.

The process for determining the compensation by the Collector
in terms of the High Court's order may go on but no final award need
be passed without the leave of this Court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER