

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Garima Bose,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Appellants also given four weeks' time to furnish the correct address of respondent no.1 failing which the appeal against the concerned respondent shall stand dismissed.

Send fresh reminder to the High Court in regard to the service of respondent no.8.

The amount deposited by the State of Meghalaya be deposited in a interest bearing account for a period of one year.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted

to the appellants to file the statement of case
subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.2000/- with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee,
failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Appellants also given four weeks' time to
furnish the correct address of respondent no.1
failing which the appeal against the concerned
respondent shall stand dismissed.

Send fresh reminder to the High Court in
regard to the service of respondent no.8.

The amount deposited by the State of
Meghalaya be deposited in a interest bearing
account for a period of one year.

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
JULY 6,2012