

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, adjourned for two weeks to enable him to file an application for recall of the order of dismissal of the Civil Appeal dated 06.07.2012.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|

|