

(
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
R.5-6 Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted
a week's time to take steps to recall the order dated 6.7.2012.

With reference to the instructions sought by the Registry
regarding the fixed deposit of the amount of Rs.50,000/- made by
the State of Meghalaya pursuant to the order dated 1.12.2008, the
same may be renewed for a further period of one year after expiry
of the present period.

List after one week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER