

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

This application is filed with the prayer as follows:

a) recall the order dated 06.07.2012 passed by this Hon'ble Court; and

b) grant two weeks time to the Appellant to fully comply with the directions contained in the order dated 06.07.2012 passed by this Hon'be Court.

Learned counsel for the appellant-State of Meghalaya prays that he is ready with the statement of case and also ready with the cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee pursuant to the order dated 6.7.2012.

Counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file the statement of case and make the deposit within a week from today.

This application is not opposed and is allowed as prayed for.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 15, 2013

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WINKLE STAR KHARUMLONG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed with the prayer as follows:

a) recall the order dated 06.07.2012 passed by this Hon'ble Court; and

b) grant two weeks time to the Appellant to fully comply with the directions contained in the order dated 06.07.2012 passed by this Hon'be Court.

Learned counsel for the appellant-State of Meghalaya prays that he is ready with the statement of case and also ready with the cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee pursuant to the order dated 6.7.2012.

Counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file the statement of case and make the deposit within a week from today.

This application is not opposed and is allowed as prayed for.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.