

ITEM NO.101 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2337/2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KITKUPAR MARWEIN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Meghalaya submits that the settlement talks are going on between the parties at final stage and within three weeks terms of settlement will be finalised.

The matter stands adjourned for three weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the State of Meghalaya.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)