

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2337/2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KITKUPAR MARWEIN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

An additional affidavit dated 10.03.2021 on behalf of the appellant-State Of Meghalaya is filed before this Court. Para 7 of the affidavit reads as under:

“It is most respectfully submitted that the appellant-State has agreed to the proposal of the respondents and has taken a decision to pay the balance amount of Rs.6.5 per square metre for the acquired land amounting to a total of Rs.94,64,617/- (14,56,095.07x6.5) along with interest amounting to Rs.1,47,98,383/- for the period elapsed in making such payment and has thus agreed to pay a total amount of Rs.2,42,63,000/- as one time settlement payment as compensation for the entire land acquired in the acquisition proceedings which are subject matter of the present civil appeal.”

The amount quoted in the aforementioned paragraph is agreeable to be paid by the State to the respondents and

the respondents are agreeable to receive the said amount towards full and final settlement of all the disputes. The total amount of Rs. 2,42,63,000/- of compensation shall be disbursed in favour of all the respondents proportionately. The disbursement of the amount shall be made within two months from today.

The amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the appellant-State towards litigation expenses of the respondents shall be disbursed in favour of the respondents proportionately.

With these observations, the civil appeal stands disposed of.

Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

.....J.
(VINEET SARAN)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 16, 2021.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2337/2010

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KITKUPAR MARWEIN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)